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GUYANA 

ORDER 

Made Under 

THE TRADE ACT 

(Cap. 91:01) 

No. 74 of 1990 

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 
5 OF THE TRADE �CT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING 
ORDER:-

Citation and 
commence
ment. 

Amenrunent 
of the Prln, 
di,al Order. 

1. This Order, which amends the Trade (Control of Im
ports not entitled to Community Rate) Order 1988*, may be 
cited as the Trade (Control of Imports not entitled to Com
munity Rate) (Amendment) (No. 2) Order 1990 and shall 
come into operation on 1st November. 1990. 

2. The Principal Order is hereby amended by the sub
stitution. for the Schedule, of the following Schedule -

•Order No. 36 of 1988 Subsidiary Legislation.
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"SCHEDULE 

Tariff 
Heading 
Number 

02.01 

02.01.1 

02.01.11 

02.01.12 

02.01.13 

02.01.14 

02.01.15 

02.01.2 

02.01.21 

02.01.29 

02.02 

02. 02.1

02.02.11 

02.02.12 

02.02.13 

02.02.14 

02.02.15 

Description of Goods 

MEAT AND EDIBLE OFFALS OF THE 
ANIMALS 'FALLING WITHIN HEAD
ING NO. 01.01. 01.02, 01.03, OR 01.04, 
FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN: 

Meat: 

Of bovine animals 

Of sheep 

Of goats 

Of swine 

Of horses, asses, mules and hinnies 

Edible Offals: 

Pig trotters 

Other 

. DEAD POULTRY (THAT IS TO SAY, 
FOWLS, DUCKS, GEESE, TURKEYS 
AND GUI>JEA FOWLS) AND EDIBLE 
OFFALS THEREOF (EXCEPT LI,VER), 
FRESH, CHILLED, FROZEN: 

Dead poultry: 

Backs :md necks of chicken 

Wings of chicken 

Backs, n�cks and wings of other poul
try 

Other parts of chicken 

Chicken, whole 
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Tari.ff 
Heading 
Number 

02.02.19 

02.02.2 

02.03 

02.03.1 

02.04 

02.04.1 

02.04.9 

20.05 

20.05.1 

20.05.11 

20.05.12 

20.05.9 

20.05.91 

20.05.92 

20.06 

20.06.1 

Description of Goods 

Other 

Edible offals 

POULTRY LIVER, FRESH, CHILLED, 
FROZEN, SALTED OR IN BRINE: 

Fresh, chilled, frozen 

OTHER MEAT AND EDIBLE MEAT 
OFFALS, FRESH, CHILLED OR 
FROZEN: 

Edible meat offals 

Other 

JAMS, FRUIT JELLIES, MARMALADES, 
FRUIT PUREE AND FRUIT PASTES; 
BEING COOKED PREPARATIONS, 
WHETHER OR NOT CONTAINING 
ADDED SUGAR: 

Of citrus fruit 

Jams, fruit jellies. and marmalades 

Fntit puree and frnit pastes 

Other 

Jams, fruit jellies and marmalades 
of other fruits 

Fruit puree and fruit pastes of other 
fruits 

FRUIT OTHERWISE PREPARED OR 
PRESERVED, WHETHER OR NOT 
CONTAINING ADDED SUGAR OR 
SPIRIT: 

Ground-nuts (peanuts), roasted (includ
ing salted) 
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Tariff 
Heading 
Number 

20.06.2 

20.06.3 

20.06.4 

20.06.5 

20.06.6 

20.06..9 

Description of Goods 

Other nuts, roasted 

Mangoes 

Pineapples 

Grapefruits 

Oranges 

Other". 

Made this 30th day of October, 1990 

W. Murray,
Minister of Tra�e and T.ourism.
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